Linemen

Rank

2019 Pacific Northwest Lineman Rodeo

Name Time
115 -
Russell
Smith,
Casey
Slater, Brian
Wheeler -
Red
Construction

24.340

118 - Colten
Hevern,
Cody Bell,
Hank
Williams -
PGE

45.470

110 - Clay 36.660
Grant, Curt

Norris, Chad

Henzley -

Avista

116 - Ryan
Hagel, Eric
Wells, Travis
Lindholm -
PGE

40.130

103 -
Andrew
Regalado,
Mariano
Regalado,
Robert
Valenzuela -
IBEW Local
47

55.650

Egg Climb

Linemen

Hi Line Event

Pts Time Pts

100 287.120 100

100 389.000 100

100 321.310 100

100 354.630 100

100 364.000 100

Results (Overall)

Insulator
Replacement

Time

655.180

689.010

847.750

601.180

988.660

Pts

100

100

98

100

98

Pole Top
Rescue

Time

116.140

110.430

114.310

147.650

115.940

Pts

100

100

100

100

100

Recloser
Replacement

Time

507.020

526.510

459.440

797.030

474.350

Pts

100

100

100

98

100

Total

Total
Time

1589.800

1760.420

1779.470

1940.620

1998.600

Total
Pts

500

500

498

498

498



Linemen

6

10

11

Egg Climb Hi Line Event

113 - Jason
Lusty,
Chance
Nelson ,
Cody
Bethers -
Rocky Mtn
Power

58.660 100 336.100 100

106 -
Justine
Traver, Mike
Larsen,
Jesse
Armendariz -
Pacific
Power

77.310 100 554.060 100

111 - Derek
Mcleod,
Kyle Low,
Jarrod
Thompson -
Avista

56.240 100 432.520 98

120 - Enoc
Verdin, Dan
Jameson,
Matt
Richardson -
IBEW Local
47

33.510 100 297.780 100

104 - Daniel
Wonderly,
Justin
Hamilton,
Colten
Wesen -
Tacoma
Power

77120 100 576.340 98

102 - Kurt
Russell,
Cody Collier
, Mike Terry
- Consumer
Power Inc

71.000 100 395.310 100

Insulator
Replacement

943.740 98
933.830 98
745850 98
986.560 98
862.880 98
1174.140 94

Recloser
Replacement

Pole Top

Rescue Total

119.920 100 546.540 100 2004.960 498

138.190 100 619.120 100 2322.510 498

135.940 100 482.550 100 1853.100 496

116.150 100 423.130 98 1857.130 496
175.000 100 573.190 98  2264.530 494
169.380 100 638.540 100 2448.370 494



Linemen

12 114 -

Dakota
Bitton,
Dalton
Klingler ,
Jake Bird -
Rocky Mtn
Power

13 107 - Tony
Kutzera,
Travis
Witters,

Tracy Gillis -

Clark PUD

14 119 -
Dwayne
Hagner,
Jason

Myers, Andy

Johnson -
Pacific
Power

15 109 - Edgar
Castillo,
Fabian
Gutierrez,
Nestor
Arellano -
IBEW Local
47

16 105 - Jesse
Nielsen,
Lloyd
Novak, Kyle
Brelage -
Pacific
Power

17 117 - Joel
Wallace,
Luis Ochoa,
Chuck
Palmateer -
PGE

Egg Climb Hi Line Event

67.350 100 480.310 100

20.810 95  314.690 100

131.220 100 702.530 98

50.740 100 413.040 98
82.100 95  405.620 98
54840 90  401.480 98

657.740

674.160

Insulator
Replacement

1517.000 96

699.940 98

1541.720 96

1167.090 92

100

100

Pole Top
Rescue

185.430 98

109.280

241.850 98

146.250

136.320

162.000

Recloser
Replacement

706.880

100 394.400 100

719.050 100

100 488.970 100

100 846.710 96

100 552.010 100

Total

100 2956.970 494

1548.120 493

3336.370 492

2266.090 490

2128.490 489

1844.490 488



Linemen Egg Climb Hi Line Event

18

19

20

108 - Erik 64.013 90 418.000 100
Morring,

Andrew

Morris, Scott

Nelson -

Clark PUD

101 - 25.340 100 307.060 98
Richard

Lopez, Brian

Casas,

Marcos

Hernandez -

IBEW Local

47

112 - Alex 79.630 100 504.880 98
Plascencia,

Steve

Lekvold,

Richard

Richardson -

IBEW Local

47

Insulator

Replacement

981.230

0.000

0.000

98

0

0

Pole Top
Rescue

Recloser
Replacement

127.750 100 366.530 100

99.060 100 482.330 100

112.100 98

758.770 92

Total

1957.523 488

913.790 398

1455.380 388



Linemen Results (Recloser Replacement)

Linemen Recloser Replacement
Rank Name Time Pts
1 108 - Erik Morring, Andrew Morris, Scott Nelson - Clark PUD 366.530 100
2 107 - Tony Kutzera, Travis Witters, Tracy Gillis - Clark PUD 394.400 100
3 110 - Clay Grant, Curt Norris, Chad Henzley - Avista 459.440 100
4 103 - Andrew Regalado, Mariano Regalado, Robert Valenzuela - IBEW Local 47 474.350 100
5 101 - Richard Lopez, Brian Casas , Marcos Hernandez - IBEW Local 47 482.330 100
6 111 - Derek Mcleod, Kyle Low, Jarrod Thompson - Avista 482.550 100
7 109 - Edgar Castillo, Fabian Gutierrez, Nestor Arellano - IBEW Local 47 488.970 100
8 115 - Russell Smith, Casey Slater, Brian Wheeler - Red Construction 507.020 100
9 118 - Colten Hevern, Cody Bell, Hank Williams - PGE 526.510 100
10 113 - Jason Lusty , Chance Nelson , Cody Bethers - Rocky Mtn Power 546.540 100
11 117 - Joel Wallace, Luis Ochoa, Chuck Palmateer - PGE 552.010 100
12 106 - Justine Traver, Mike Larsen, Jesse Armendariz - Pacific Power 619.120 100
13 102 - Kurt Russell, Cody Collier , Mike Terry - Consumer Power Inc 638.540 100
14 114 - Dakota Bitton, Dalton Klingler , Jake Bird - Rocky Mtn Power 706.880 100
15 119 - Dwayne Hagner, Jason Myers, Andy Johnson - Pacific Power 719.050 100
16 120 - Enoc Verdin, Dan Jameson, Matt Richardson - IBEW Local 47 423.130 98
17 104 - Daniel Wonderly, Justin Hamilton, Colten Wesen - Tacoma Power 573.190 98
18 116 - Ryan Hagel, Eric Wells, Travis Lindholm - PGE 797.030 98
19 105 - Jesse Nielsen, Lloyd Novak, Kyle Brelage - Pacific Power 846.710 96

20 112 - Alex Plascencia, Steve Lekvold, Richard Richardson - IBEW Local 47 758.770 92



Linemen Results (Insulator Replacement)

Linemen Insulator Replacement
Rank Name Time Pts
1 116 - Ryan Hagel, Eric Wells, Travis Lindholm - PGE 601.180 100
2 115 - Russell Smith, Casey Slater, Brian Wheeler - Red Construction 655.180 100
3 105 - Jesse Nielsen, Lloyd Novak, Kyle Brelage - Pacific Power 657.740 100
4 117 - Joel Wallace, Luis Ochoa, Chuck Palmateer - PGE 674.160 100
5 118 - Colten Hevern, Cody Bell, Hank Williams - PGE 689.010 100
6 107 - Tony Kutzera, Travis Witters, Tracy Gillis - Clark PUD 699.940 98
7 111 - Derek Mcleod, Kyle Low, Jarrod Thompson - Avista 745.850 98
8 110 - Clay Grant, Curt Norris, Chad Henzley - Avista 847.750 98
9 104 - Daniel Wonderly, Justin Hamilton, Colten Wesen - Tacoma Power 862.880 98
10 106 - Justine Traver, Mike Larsen, Jesse Armendariz - Pacific Power 933.830 98
11 113 - Jason Lusty , Chance Nelson , Cody Bethers - Rocky Mtn Power 943.740 98
12 108 - Erik Morring, Andrew Morris, Scott Nelson - Clark PUD 981.230 98
13 120 - Enoc Verdin, Dan Jameson, Matt Richardson - IBEW Local 47 986.560 98
14 103 - Andrew Regalado, Mariano Regalado, Robert Valenzuela - IBEW Local 47 988.660 98
15 114 - Dakota Bitton, Dalton Klingler , Jake Bird - Rocky Mtn Power 1517.000 96
16 119 - Dwayne Hagner, Jason Myers, Andy Johnson - Pacific Power 1541.720 96
17 102 - Kurt Russell, Cody Collier , Mike Terry - Consumer Power Inc 1174.140 94
18 109 - Edgar Castillo, Fabian Gutierrez, Nestor Arellano - IBEW Local 47 1167.090 92
19 112 - Alex Plascencia, Steve Lekvold, Richard Richardson - IBEW Local 47 0.000 0

20 101 - Richard Lopez, Brian Casas , Marcos Hernandez - IBEW Local 47 0.000 0



Linemen Results (Pole Top Rescue)

Linemen Pole Top Rescue
Rank Name Time Pts
1 101 - Richard Lopez, Brian Casas , Marcos Hernandez - IBEW Local 47 99.060 100
2 107 - Tony Kutzera, Travis Witters, Tracy Gillis - Clark PUD 109.280 100
3 118 - Colten Hevern, Cody Bell, Hank Williams - PGE 110.430 100
4 110 - Clay Grant, Curt Norris, Chad Henzley - Avista 114.310 100
5 103 - Andrew Regalado, Mariano Regalado, Robert Valenzuela - IBEW Local 47 115.940 100
6 115 - Russell Smith, Casey Slater, Brian Wheeler - Red Construction 116.140 100
7 120 - Enoc Verdin, Dan Jameson, Matt Richardson - IBEW Local 47 116.150 100
8 113 - Jason Lusty , Chance Nelson , Cody Bethers - Rocky Mtn Power 119.920 100
9 108 - Erik Morring, Andrew Morris, Scott Nelson - Clark PUD 127.750 100
10 111 - Derek Mcleod, Kyle Low, Jarrod Thompson - Avista 135.940 100
11 105 - Jesse Nielsen, Lloyd Novak, Kyle Brelage - Pacific Power 136.320 100
12 106 - Justine Traver, Mike Larsen, Jesse Armendariz - Pacific Power 138.190 100
13 109 - Edgar Castillo, Fabian Gutierrez, Nestor Arellano - IBEW Local 47 146.250 100
14 116 - Ryan Hagel, Eric Wells, Travis Lindholm - PGE 147.650 100
15 117 - Joel Wallace, Luis Ochoa, Chuck Palmateer - PGE 162.000 100
16 102 - Kurt Russell, Cody Collier , Mike Terry - Consumer Power Inc 169.380 100
17 104 - Daniel Wonderly, Justin Hamilton, Colten Wesen - Tacoma Power 175.000 100
18 112 - Alex Plascencia, Steve Lekvold, Richard Richardson - IBEW Local 47 112.100 98
19 114 - Dakota Bitton, Dalton Klingler , Jake Bird - Rocky Mtn Power 185.430 98

20 119 - Dwayne Hagner, Jason Myers, Andy Johnson - Pacific Power 241.850 98



Linemen

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Linemen Results (Egg Climb)

Name
115 - Russell Smith, Casey Slater, Brian Wheeler - Red Construction
101 - Richard Lopez, Brian Casas , Marcos Hernandez - IBEW Local 47
120 - Enoc Verdin, Dan Jameson, Matt Richardson - IBEW Local 47
110 - Clay Grant, Curt Norris, Chad Henzley - Avista
116 - Ryan Hagel, Eric Wells, Travis Lindholm - PGE
118 - Colten Hevern, Cody Bell, Hank Williams - PGE

109 - Edgar Castillo, Fabian Gutierrez, Nestor Arellano - IBEW Local 47

103 - Andrew Regalado, Mariano Regalado, Robert Valenzuela - IBEW Local 47

111 - Derek Mcleod, Kyle Low, Jarrod Thompson - Avista

113 - Jason Lusty , Chance Nelson , Cody Bethers - Rocky Mtn Power
114 - Dakota Bitton, Dalton Klingler , Jake Bird - Rocky Mtn Power
102 - Kurt Russell, Cody Collier , Mike Terry - Consumer Power Inc
104 - Daniel Wonderly, Justin Hamilton, Colten Wesen - Tacoma Power
106 - Justine Traver, Mike Larsen, Jesse Armendariz - Pacific Power
112 - Alex Plascencia, Steve Lekvold, Richard Richardson - IBEW Local 47
119 - Dwayne Hagner, Jason Myers, Andy Johnson - Pacific Power
107 - Tony Kutzera, Travis Witters, Tracy Gillis - Clark PUD

105 - Jesse Nielsen, Lloyd Novak, Kyle Brelage - Pacific Power

117 - Joel Wallace, Luis Ochoa, Chuck Palmateer - PGE

108 - Erik Morring, Andrew Morris, Scott Nelson - Clark PUD

Egg Climb

Time Pts
24.340 100
25.340 100
33.510 100
36.660 100
40.130 100
45.470 100
50.740 100
55.650 100
56.240 100
58.660 100
67.350 100
71.000 100
77.120 100
77.310 100
79.630 100
131.220 100
29.810 95
82.100 95
54.840 90
64.013 90



Linemen Results (Hi Line Event)

Linemen Hi Line Event
Rank Name Time Pts
1 115 - Russell Smith, Casey Slater, Brian Wheeler - Red Construction 287.120 100
2 120 - Enoc Verdin, Dan Jameson, Matt Richardson - IBEW Local 47 297.780 100
3 107 - Tony Kutzera, Travis Witters, Tracy Gillis - Clark PUD 314.690 100
4 110 - Clay Grant, Curt Norris, Chad Henzley - Avista 321.310 100
5 113 - Jason Lusty , Chance Nelson , Cody Bethers - Rocky Mtn Power 336.100 100
6 116 - Ryan Hagel, Eric Wells, Travis Lindholm - PGE 354.630 100
7 103 - Andrew Regalado, Mariano Regalado, Robert Valenzuela - IBEW Local 47 364.000 100
8 118 - Colten Hevern, Cody Bell, Hank Williams - PGE 389.000 100
9 102 - Kurt Russell, Cody Collier , Mike Terry - Consumer Power Inc 395.310 100
10 108 - Erik Morring, Andrew Morris, Scott Nelson - Clark PUD 418.000 100
11 114 - Dakota Bitton, Dalton Klingler , Jake Bird - Rocky Mtn Power 480.310 100
12 106 - Justine Traver, Mike Larsen, Jesse Armendariz - Pacific Power 554.060 100
13 101 - Richard Lopez, Brian Casas , Marcos Hernandez - IBEW Local 47 307.060 98
14 117 - Joel Wallace, Luis Ochoa, Chuck Palmateer - PGE 401.480 98
15 105 - Jesse Nielsen, Lloyd Novak, Kyle Brelage - Pacific Power 405.620 98
16 109 - Edgar Castillo, Fabian Gutierrez, Nestor Arellano - IBEW Local 47 413.040 98
17 111 - Derek Mcleod, Kyle Low, Jarrod Thompson - Avista 432.520 98
18 112 - Alex Plascencia, Steve Lekvold, Richard Richardson - IBEW Local 47 504.880 98
19 104 - Daniel Wonderly, Justin Hamilton, Colten Wesen - Tacoma Power 576.340 98
20 119 - Dwayne Hagner, Jason Myers, Andy Johnson - Pacific Power 702.530 98
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